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SHRIMATI JAYANTI PATNAIK ;
. We are glad - that like other arcas of eloctronics, television technology is_
under constant improvement, and we .

are making advance in this respect, and we are thankful to the Minister that he has already set up a’ Working Group for this. The hon. Minister has not said about any time limit of the Working Group to submit its report ?

May I know from the hon. Minister whether the working group is going to consider indigenous manufacture 7 At the same time, will the working group encourage the component industry, because we find that there are anamolies relating to duty structure on raw matcri-
als for components, finished components and sub-assemblies ? 1n: order to see that the component industry does not suffcr, what steps are being taken by Governm:nt ?

DR. M.S. SANJEEVI RAO : I have informed this August House that this is a new invention. 'Even the most advanced countries like U.S. have not started manufacturing this digital TV, The important component for this is the integrated circuit which contains most of the passive componcnts like resistors and capacitors incorporated in this integrated circuit. So, since ,this ~

integrated circuit is custom-built by ITT, Germany, there is no point in our saying that we can build it as of now, because it takes time. We have just now started the Scmi-Conductor Complex in Chandigarh i.e. only about 3 or 4 months back, wherein we have started this worl.. Ccrtainly, 1 can assure the House that we are looking ferward to having design facilities, so that we can manufacture our own integrated circuits; and we are confident

" that with the talented young man here

) industries " in Himachal Pradesh- and *

in our country, we will be able to make those integrated circuits for TV.

PROF. SAIFUDDIN SOZ : The
Prime Minister has earlier said that she is very much interested in establishing

Jammu and Kashmir,—those which do not cause any harm to the enviroun-
mental situation i.e, which do not

.produce pollution. So, as_ and when

* that technology is developed and we can establish units for producing this digital television, will the Government consider establishing a unit in Jammu and Kashmir ?

DR. M.S, SANJEEVI RAO : Our Government’s policy, particulany our Prime Minister’s policy, is to see that since electronics is the only industry which needs very little capital, which

" needs very little power and above all is pollution-frec and creates maximum employment potential, we¢ want to introduce as many clectronic industries -
as possible, not only in hilly areas but-
also in remote areas of our counuy; and naturally, the digital TV comes under this category. :

PROF. SAIFUDDIN SOZ : They will not produce poliution About Himachal Pradesh and Jammu and Kashmir. you are definitc in regard te pollution, because w¢ want (0 pfcserve the landscape there.

(Interruptions)

DR. M.S. SANIJEEVI RAO : We will consider it at that time. We have first to develop the int:=grat:d circuit.

(Inierruptions)

" SHR1 SATISH AGARV\{AL : He wants a namc to given to “the baby which is still to be born.

fa2slt & T W@ Wzt o= gafaug gt afaww

*723, st WAw W : AT g
Aot g2 ¥ary aY Far #3307 ;

() war querc 7 faRw ¥ @@
safeaal @iz gafaang fed ars g

- gfaasy @wgr §, o Wi F qq7 faay

& quwia fadw 9% S § awr waqHy

. wiTe\g . g & w9 @ig ¥ qaf@ @ A
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faork & wroor gt gt FY W@ X

o a1 §;

(w) afx g, M awad sato v
% ok

() afr gk, & awwrcd W wfgenra} & fga¥ 7 a7 3y v <fwal
¥ fasg wa7 widard € 2 oY frda =W wq § e faegly wrew & arqw faarg & qafeq gyw 4 fgar & wrov fadw & gafaarg w5 faar § ?

wg W (ot v Wy ¥ (F) ¥
() gt aeAY ¥ Stqq w0 F aqafa TEX ¥ ®KIYT AT =gy g7: fadrg, qa-
fs arx w1 faarg exfeame w197 & #7-
|12 € § F1aT §, WAy g3 qfgr A
VT 494 F ety ow FEAT eTUY §, forg¥® 7 ad &t as1 YT sATAT fwar s a%qr g, afe graw area & ag fwar raT &, a1 AU F WL @re¥ & 1
I 9T Y FIAT AH1TT T FATE |

=Y §INY WATT ;. AeHy Y, ATA-AT AN ST A JAT A Farar E & oara
¥ aF &1 @1 ITFY & AT A®IV
IfeTarg & gz Wy FgrEfs N aam-
T AIT § FIFT X ATT &, HA W@
AesT iy § aWt I fawis FrdaE
w or gwet ¥ 1 K A argar g e
N Al qF § fv faret § g 3§ § o<
wafe Tzqed TR &, AT ATFHIT I+ A
9T gAY A1 &1 sgaeqr v XD ¢, qrfw
% fasrs Fraqdy Y o g% ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH): With regard to extradition, it is a bilateral agresment between: the twe- countries, and we will not be in a position to include - it as one of the conditions so far asextradition proposals’are coneem—
‘ed.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE
Bilateral agreement between whom-— ‘
husband. and wife ? ' i :

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH :
Between the two cou_mries.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE: 1
“thought between husband and wife.

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH :
There is already a bilateral agreement between you two herc. '

We can at best do this ; if the proceedings in respect of any offence said to have been committed by the holder of the passport or travel document are pending before a criminal court in India, the passport authority may impeund. or. cause to be impounded or revoke a passport or a travel document.

W gewA wAre : 98 A% § fF wedr
Tradt g TI7 gAT § | QAN G AW-grerXazA & fr EH & ser Mg
A agT gIFt FT AW @ A
arat g1 ca% faars FIEIT ¥ Iga garaaTsY vy IzQ §, foAsr zaraq
W gar &« oY fade % vg W@ & AN
faars afe 1§ graar o Far g ar
IAFT TN TE Forgr qr qwar & oo
Wt fafea wen @ear-8052 ¥ wgr.vgr § fr @ Trad do% qrg Yar sk W afgere a8 §, Fxa® ga e arfoa garar
S g% A AgT A@Y TIF § 9
T AT AT FAY ATY q AN
T T ga% qrg waf Joyr wrar | oT
A TR da¥ aw O wfawre g
aff & A wrga ¥ ¥ vaaea WY wig forad ta 37 & A0l ¥ fans qw¥-
qex srfaigl $T W WY wvﬁ o
IV gE :


SHRI P, VENKATSUBBAIAH : The
Anti Dowry Cell, as it is constituted today, is only intended %o recéive complaints and make enquiries and take action against those people who are tound o be guilty. So, the Anti Dowry
Cell has no sich powsr. But | may
inform the hon. House that undér #sction 125 Cr, P.C., a Magistrate of the First Class can order & person to make a monthly aliowante for the maintenance of his wife,- if such a person is having sufficicit means and he neglectsor refuses t6 niaintdin his wife. About bringing back people or impounding their passpérls, I have alteady answered what appropnate actioh Is taken whenh a camplaint is made against such eercons who are misbehavirig in this manner.
His passport could be inipounded. About bringing back pcople to the ¢ountry, I had explained to you the position.

ot wem guTe : afx @ wad
g T Ay HTAN a7 i F¥ iy ?

SHRI P. C. SETHI: We will take into consideration the suggestion of the hon. Member. -

SHRI BHUBAENSWAR BHUYAN :
I would like to draw the attention of the Home Minister to an individual case of Shrimati Puja Khanna wifé of Shri Birender H. Khanna, resident of

E-110, Kamla Nagar, New Delhi. Her .

husband, Shri Virender Khanna, left for Bahrain some time back just after 6 months of his marriage in India. Then he came to India in the year 1982 and stayed in this ceuntry for a period of 3 months, During his stay in India, he never met his wife Kamla Khanna, although he et other relatives. Se, undér such circumstances, when Mrs.
Kamls Khanna lodged a complaint with the Anti Dowry eell, I find that no dction has yet been taken .on her ‘complaint either to bring him back to this ceuntry or to make a rapport with the wifé. For whit this Anti Dowry Cell is existing if they gannot deal with sugh problems? WRy can’t ke bs “forosd $é come back to this country ?

-

#*Not recorded,
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Why has his gassport not been !-polm- -
ded ?

SHRI P. VENKATASBUBBAIAH : It is only intended for cases of enquiry inte the violation of the Dowry Act. We do hot tiavo suéh pewer as the hon. Member has mentioned: Already, the Heme Minister has smd that if such mdmdual casés ar¢ brought to his notice, we shall certainly take proper aetion. ’

SHRI A.K. BALAN ;: According to the answer, polygamy is - an offence punishable under section 494 of the LP,C. Now-a-days in India polygamy system is existing in certain communities, Is this applicable to those who are possessing 4 wivés at a tithe ?

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH :
Sir, so far as the Muslims are concerned, they are governed by their personal law.
The Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 applies to Hindus, Buddhists, Jains, Sikhs and all others domiciled in the territory to which the Act applies. All the others who arc not Muslims, Christiatis, or Jains or of other religions, Section 17

- of the Act provides that any marriage between two Hindus after the comimence-
ment of the Act shall be void if on the date of the marrigge cithet part had a husband or a wife, living.

This is the Hindu Mdrriage Act. This does not apply to all oOthers. For instance, Muslims are governed by personal law.

oft g@a wwre daure (Frolivire) -
aT, W2 A1 frarg 7 & WA figg iy § wady wfos § wiifs frg Ofa & aquTe g faarg DT § o7 wff fragy 9@ aff AT ol IW o7 wrE™
FEIHT AT g wrdY Afgwsw sTAX §1 ag 3@y gu fr ag OW guz-avedl & oY et 8 femrr awet & faargwr
# ot Rar gur §, sy, orod g fe godto fumty wwr ¥ g ++ frsraw ol en famrgs &, I 6 »» ¥ oW
ardl og¥ f - qF O, JAH qravy IT gEdr will W s, faan arqk gw - fewc o S s T
M W grad ¥ g o (smwww) S,
¥ ¥ TTAT T AT AIGAT STTT  ATHST
FUar Mg g, du €1 gaw afanz weaw wEEd 719 fEE 1 AW wa

siforg

oft gQdw wATT vivar ;o AAT, W19

FEH T 9 Foqlo AGIASHT T UF THoTHoTo HT dIfww 1 & Y aqdl a1 el $3 § fag gg wrg, N
s AT & (ewawr)

MR. SPEAKER :
form part of the record.

Names will not

= g WA A AqTg WY
1%, 9 &2 Afwrg, afy arg g o
g & gaFr FEard) § fawe Qfag F1 @) WS qoAr ard ) aSfewrs e
¥ 98w ¥ wEr 91, ©F @EATIQE & ouy
R ag gisa g 1 ¥ FIFIT ¥ Fwar agar g v
SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER: 1 do not know whether he is foregetting his leader, ** because this applies to him also, '

»it gt AT AT ¢ WY A A
8 & ga% ak ¥ &g <grg 1 ak andia
Tiged gy ¥ Wt qar frar gy ar A qT Wt AT AT § FA gAYy T aft wfag &1 (swww) -

asow wgaw : §T9 ¥ e areit
& for oY wrff e e

¥*Not recorded.
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=t TEnEATe SR (TER) o §E graw ¥ oY a7 vt Ay ¥ o wlee ﬁ ] ' a B

st gdw g strwe: § qeAr argar § f5 Wa g@ TEw qu e T fagrasaor §, o A vw SER D qar TIFY G gk fag € FAF A
2, At Y qw F o Qe S
AT V1T T AT FFA § ) 9¥AT FTHIC
zq feafa g fawrz w7 @ ¢ fe ¥
faaa® a1t g8 Gox @3rg &) uF T faaig & sty & T age, oF e} gy ge, gaU faarg taid & sas swen g7y ey & fag feegarfawrd 9faa T fgar 1T 1 &3 FHITF qra AT
#1¢ weara fagrenedta & aife A &
DI ATT T AT gH | 4R AT AL
sarfrg g sra e £ o8 & ga mdr «
godt feq ¥ ag g9 & Tqey 7 T,
9T I T I | ¥a7 auH F fa=wiz
¥ 1§ ) Dwar g

SHRTI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH :
Sir, the supplementary made by the—
hon. Minister—1! am sorry, hon. Member is...

(Interruptions) Perhaps he may bscome a Minister some time. Sorry for this slip of the tongue. Sir, th: Act js very clear. So far as punishment for begamy is concerned, any marriage between two Hindus solemnised after the commencement of the Act is void if on the date of the marriage either party had a husband or a wife, and the provisions of Section 494, 495 of the Indian Penal Code shall apply accordingly. The question of conviction comes when the wife or anybody closely related to the wife .comp-

_ lains, and - the punishment is seven years’

imprisonment. . The law is very clear on this matter. So far as the Members of


Parhamem or MI.A: jpre.concecaed, . .m0~
.. body is above the la Everybody must " get . subjeoted <'to the “provisions of the ‘law and must undergo imprisonment.

| m WAL qaare ;| WreRT qref
wTI¥e Tl §, fisy wg wrode Tf

& qIfY, IgET 2aT X § 1 g™ et

NN agd zar WE, a7
Frasz g w2 ), Fad FerET aﬁt%_

&1 angraTat g
(37

AW W ara‘} 1§ Frare g,
ST ¥ TN

DR. VASANT KUMAR PANDIT :
Hon. Sp:aker, Sir, ithe Government is concerned about the social evil of dowry, the system of dowry and the Governm:nt also has csiablished a Dowry Cell. In reply to my hon. friend, the Minister has said that the Dowry Cell has not b:zen fully equipped to take action in such cases. May I know from him, how foany specific cases have bz2en referred t0 them and whether they have evolved a method of approaching ‘such pzrsons through our High Commissivner or Embassics wh:rever the person is staying, to bring about conciliatory action or am I to understand that the Governmem s policy is silent on this ?

SHR1 P. VENKATASUBBAIAH : He is going beyond . the question that has been put. I am’'negt prepared to answer it.

i’rodnctlm of Paper Based on Bagansse
*724. SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE

PATIL : - Will the Minister of lNDUS-TRY be pleased to state :

(8) . Government’s nolicy in connection with production of paper based on basasse.

(b) whether in otder to maintain the - péoduction, Government would consider o give ingentives in excise duty

E C}fA‘l’iMe-@"M' (W)

'-tor the' paper -miils, bued on bagasse;

and

A

: (t:)' -whether Govu"nmem are awaro that in view.. of the pevised estimate of sugac production which will not be more than 60 lakh tonnes, how Government will protect the paper . production baud on bugasse ?

*THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI
PATTABHI RAMA RAO) (a) to (c)
A statement is la:d on the Table of the House.

Statement

{a) Government are encouraging the utilization of secondary -raw materials including bagasse, for the manufacture of pap:r. :

(b) Writing & printing paper, and unbleachzd varicties of paper (kraft paper), containing not less than seventy five p:r cent by wzight of pulp made from big s:2, ars exampted from the wiole of the excise duty lev.able the-eoa. )

{c) Since ths quantum of bagasse utilised for production - of pap:r may form a oaly minor part of the total arisings of bagasse, the productions of paper would not be materially affzcied by a possible full in sugar production.
However, in the long run, fuel conservation moasures and substitution of bagasse by coal as fuel would have to be taken up in the sugar mills, to sacure more bagasse for production of pap.r.

ot qrar wifge fa® oifew @ weqw
A=3, amE § A9 AR F fAg 7.
wiT Y Aifa war &, I e & AT
¥ NE ara A té’t ag & wilw

gAR agt q@ArQ ST A W 7N g,

o frg A€ TeArara wﬁz AN

- Fag gree A fafat i t@tm

q’@‘?

